- 1 SB287
- 2 196684-1
- 3 By Senator Chambliss (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 16-APR-19

1	196684-1:n:01/14/2019:KMS/bm LSA2019-130
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Autauga County; providing for the
14	appointment of the county superintendent of education.
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
16	Section 1. (a) The Autauga County Board of Education
17	shall appoint the Superintendent of Education of Autauga
18	County pursuant to the general law of the state. The county
19	superintendent of education shall possess all the
20	qualifications prescribed for a county superintendent of
21	education by the general law of the state, shall possess all
22	the powers granted by the general law of the state, and shall
23	perform and discharge all the duties of a county
24	superintendent of education prescribed by the general law of
25	the state. The Autauga County Superintendent of Education
26	shall receive compensation in an amount set by the Autauga
27	County Board of Education.

1 (b) Vacancies in the office of Superintendent of 2 Education of Autauga County shall be filled for the unexpired 3 term by appointment of the Autauga County Board of Education. 4 The compensation of an interim appointee shall be set by the 5 county board of education and the interim appointee shall 6 serve at the pleasure of the county board of education.

7 (c) This act shall apply at the expiration of the 8 term of office of the current county superintendent of 9 education or upon any vacancy occurring in the office of the 10 county superintendent of education after the effective date of 11 this act.

Section 2. This act shall become effective immediately upon its passage and approval by the Governor, or upon its otherwise becoming a law.